additional equity capital in the future as we develop our business and expand our operations. Any issuance of additional common shares or
convertible securities will dilute the percentage ownership interest of our shareholders and may dilute the book value per share of our common
shares.

12

Edgar Filing: UNITED COMMUNITY FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION AND PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following table shows our consolidated capitalization (unaudited) as of December 31, 2012 and as adjusted to give effect to (i) the recent
closing of the private placement of 6,574,272 common shares at $2.75 per share, 7,942 shares of our Series A Preferred Shares for $2,750 per
share, which Series A Preferred Shares will convert automatically into common shares upon shareholder approval of such commons shares,
(ii) 755,820 common shares sold to Insiders upon shareholder approval of such sale and (iii) the issuance of 1,818,181 shares pursuant to this
rights offering.

Actual as of
12/31/2012

Private
Offerings to
Accredited
Investors and
Insiders

Proforma with
Private

Offerings to
Accredited
Investors and
Insiders

Rights
Offering

Proforma with
Rights

Offering and
Private
Offerings

Capital Structure
Common shareholders� equity $ 170,760 $ 16,058 $ 186,818 $ 4,663 $ 191,481
Preferred stock �   21,840 21,840 �   21,840

Total shareholders� equity $ 170,760 $ 37,898(1) $ 208,658 $ 4,663(2) $ 213,321

Total capital $ 170,760 $ 37,898 $ 208,658 $ 4,663 $ 213,321
Total Assets $ 1,808,365 $ 37,898 $ 1,846,263 $ 4,663 $ 1,850,926

Intangible assets
Core deposit premium $ 238 �  $ 238 �   $ 238

Total Intangibles $ 238 �  $ 238 �   $ 238

Equity to Asset Ratio 9.44% 11.30% 11.53%
Tangible Common Equity
Ratio 9.43% 11.29%(3) 11.51%(3)
Common shares outstanding 33,027,886 15,272,092(3) 48,299,978(3) 1,818,181 50,118,159(3)
Book value per share $ 5.17 $ 4.32 $ 4.26
Tangible book value per share $ 5.16 $ 4.32 $ 4.25

(1) Net of $4.1 million for legal, accounting, consulting, investment banking and other.
(2) Net of $337,000 for legal, accounting, consulting, investment banking and other.
(3) Includes 755,820 shares of common stock issued to directors, officers and their affiliates. Assumes that shareholder approval is obtained

and all 7,942 preferred shares are converted into 7,942,000 common shares.

13

Edgar Filing: UNITED COMMUNITY FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

Although we cannot determine what the actual net proceeds from the sale of the common shares in the rights offering will be until the rights